
Anti Ragging Cell 2024-25 

As per directives of the Hon’ble supreme Court Anti Ragging committee has been constituted as 
under. Any incidence occurring in and around the campus which may directly or indirectly amount 
to ragging may be immediately brought to the notice of members of the committee, so that 
appropriate action can be initiated against the guilty without delay. The contact numbers are as 
under. 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name Contact No. Email 

1 
Dr. Vaishali Kuchewar Dean, 
MGACH&RC 

9420998747 vaishali.kuchewar@dmiher.edu.in  

2 
Dr. Pradnya Dandekar Professor & 
HOD, Kriyasharir 

9403338656 pradnya.dandekar@dmiher.edu.in  

3 
Dr. Arun Wankhede Professor & HOD, 
Rognidan (Co-convener ARC) 

8329488339 arun.wankhede@dmiher.edu.in  

4 Dr. Preeti Borkar Professor, Samhita 8446127058 preeti.borkar@dmiher.edu.in  

5 
Dr. Gourav Sawarkar Professor 
Rachana Sharir 

8956977899 gourav.sawarkar@dmiher.edu.in 

6 
Dr. Anita Wanjari Professor & HOD, 
Rasashastra 

9970251129 anita.wanjari@dmiher.edu.in  

7 
Dr. Sweta Parwe,Professor & HOD, 
Panchakarma, (Rector Girls Hostel) 

9511659185 drshwetaparwe@gmail.com  

8 Mr. Anaad Gujar AO, MHACH&RC 79728544016 gujar.is.anand@gmail.com 

9 
Shri. Sandip Tiramdas Kapde Asst. PI, 
Sawangi (M), Wardha 

8888853983 ps.sawangi@mahapolice.gov.in  

10 
Media Representative, Wardha (Mr. 
Praveen Dhopte) 

9922441063 pravindhopte11@gmail.com  

11 
Warden Durga Hostel (Fresher's 
Hostel) Mrs. Sangita Gaikwad) 

9763668701 ssngita2@gmail.com  

12 
Warden Paramhansa Hostel Mr. Raju 
Dhoke 

9764998650 dhokeraju8@gmail.com 
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Members of Anti ragging Squad 2024-25 

As per directives of the Hon’ble supreme court Anti ragging squad has been constituted as under, 
the members of which will take surprise round in order to prevent occurrences of any incidences 
which may directly or indirectly amount to ragging. The students may also, on their own, contact 
the members, if such incidences occur. The contact numbers are as under. 

Sr. No. Name Contact No. Email 

1 Dr. Roshna Bhutada 7588520679 roshana.bhutada@dmiher.edu.in  

2 Dr. Devyani Dasar 9503630392 devyani.dasar@dmiher.edu.in  

3 Dr. Akshay Pargaokar 8975517283 akshay.pargaokar@dmiher.edu.in  

4 Dr. Trupti Thakre 7020299894 trupti.thakre@dmiher.edu.in  

5 Dr. Jagruti Chaple 9403223962 jagruti.chaple@dmiher.edu.in  

6 Dr. Amol Deshpande 9146131519 amol.deshpande@dmiher.edu.in  

7 Dr. Saurabh Deshmukh 9404337799 sourabh.deshmukh@dmiher.edu.in  

8 Dr. Bhushan Mhaiskar 8983010655 bhushan.mhaiskar@dmiher.edu.in  

Anti –Ragging Toll Free No. 18001213333 
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